

M/s Shilpa Medicare Ltd. vs. M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals & Anr.

COMS No.5 of 2024

22.04.2024 Present: Ms. Shradha Karol, Dr. Kapil, Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for defendants No.1 and 2.

COMS No.5 of 2024 & OMP No.68 of 2024

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of defendants No.1 and 2. Written statement be filed as per Rules. As prayed for, list after two weeks. In the meanwhile, reply to the application be also filed. Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2024
(Rishi)