

**M/s Shilpa Medicare Ltd. Vs. M/s Salus
Pharmaceuticals & anr.
COMS No. 5 of 2024**

09.08.2024 Present: Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate (through V.C.)
and Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for
the plaintiff.

M/s Balram Sharma and Jyotirmay Bhatt,
Advocates, for the respondents.

COMS No.5 of 2024 & OMP No. 68 of 2024

Written statement has been filed. Replication
thereto, be filed, within a period of four weeks. Reply to the
application has also been filed. Rejoinder thereto, be filed,
within a four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 09, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)