

M/s Shilpa Medicare Ltd. vs. M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals and  
Another

**COMS No. 05 2024**

21.10.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sharadha Karol, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

M/s Rajeshwari H., Garima Joshi and Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocates for the defendants.

**OMP No. 921 of 2024**

Notice. Ms. Shradha Karol, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/plaintiff. Reply, as prayed for, within one week. Rejoinder thereto, within one week thereafter. List on 12.11.2024, on which date, this Court shall hear this application.

**OMP(M) No. 53 of 2024**

List on 12.11.2024.

**OMP No. 67 of 2024**

Notice. Ms. Rajeshwari H., learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants. Reply to the application, as prayed for, be filed within one week. Rejoinder thereto, within one week thereafter. List for consideration on 12.11.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 21, 2024  
(narender)