

**M/s Shilpa Medicare Ltd. Vs. M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals
& Anr.**

COMS No.05 of 2024

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with M/s Shradha Karol, Abhishek Jan and Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

M/s Rajeshwari H. Garima Joshi and Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocates, for the defendants.

OMP No.921 of 2024

Arguments heard. Order reserved. List for pronouncement of order on **27.11.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 19, 2024
(Rishi)