

M/s Shilpa Medicare Ltd. vs M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals and another

COMS No 05 of 2024

23.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate for the defendants.

As jointly prayed for, list on 06.04.2026. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed in the miscellaneous applications.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 23, 2025
(narender)