

**M/s Shilpa Medicare Limited Vs. M/s Salus  
Pharmaceuticals & anr.  
COMS No. 5 of 2024.**

**06.04.2026** Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with M/s Shradha Karol, Kapil Kumar, Suchita, Vaibhav Singh Chauhan and Rupali Sharma, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Rajeshwari H., Advocate, with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the defendants.

When this case was taken up for consideration, learned counsel appearing for the defendants, submits that without prejudice to the stand of the defendants on merit, the defendants are not averse to make an endeavour to have the matter amicably settled with the plaintiff. She accordingly submits that the case be taken up after two weeks, so that in the interregnum, needful can be done.

Ordered accordingly. List on **04.05.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 06, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*