

**M/s Shilpa Medicare Ltd. vs. M/s Salus  
Pharmaceuticals & Anr.**

**COMS No.5 of 2024**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the defendants.

List before appropriate Bench on **18.05.2026**.

**May 04, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**