

**M/s Shilpa Medicare Ltd. Vs. M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals
& Anr.**

COMS No.5 of 2024

18.05.2026 Present: Ms. Shradha Karol, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Ms. Kalpana, Advocate, vice Mr. Jyotirmay
Bhatt, Advocate, for the defendants.

Learned Counsel for the parties submit that as
the parties are making an endeavour to amicably settle the
issue, the matter be taken up after four weeks.

As prayed for, list on **06.07.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 18, 2026
(Rishi)